SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 6-K

Report of Foreign Private Issuer

Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

For the month of June 2019

Commission File No. 1-31690

TC Energy Corporation

(Translation of Registrant's Name into English)

450 – 1 Street S.W., Calgary, Alberta, T2P 5H1, Canada

(Address of Principal Executive Offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F:

Form 20-F 🗌 Form 40-F 🗹

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1):

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):

Exhibit 99.1 to this report, furnished on Form 6-K, is furnished, not filed, and will not be incorporated by reference into any registration statement filed by the registrant under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

EXHIBIT INDEX

99.1 A copy of the registrant's News Release dated June 13, 2019.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Date: June 13, 2019

TC ENERGY CORPORATION

By: <u>/s/ Joel E. Hunter</u> Joel E. Hunter Senior Vice-President, Capital Markets



TC Energy to present at J.P. Morgan Energy Conference

CALGARY, Alberta - June 13, 2019 - News Release - Don Marchand, Executive Vice-President and Chief Financial Officer of TC Energy Corporation (TSX, NYSE: TRP) (TC Energy) will be presenting at the J.P. Morgan Energy Conference in New York, NY on June 18, 2019.

A copy of the presentation slides will be available at TCEnergy.com/investors/events prior to the presentation on the day of the event.

TC Energy and its affiliates deliver the energy millions of people rely on every day to power their lives and fuel industry. We are not only focused on what we do, but how we do it - guided by core values of safety, responsibility, collaboration and integrity, our more than 7,000 people are committed to sustainably developing and operating pipeline, power generation and energy storage facilities across Canada, the United States and Mexico. TC Energy's common shares trade on the Toronto (TSX) and New York (NYSE) stock exchanges under the symbol TRP. Visit TCEnergy.com and connect with us on social media to learn more.

-30-

Media Enquiries: Warren Beddow 403.920.7859 or 800.608.7859

Investor & Analyst Enquiries: David Moneta / Duane Alexander 403.920.7911 or 800.361.6522